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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

21-30266        0005 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 20 KELLEY RD
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-00:09:35                 Arvd-00:17:59  Clrd-00:21:21
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-00:12:16  Enrt-00:12:17  Arvd-00:12:46  Clrd-00:20:52
     Dispatched By:    309 - PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Enroute By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

21-30272        0035 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CENTER ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-00:35:00  Clrd-00:46:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

21-30274        0042 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 21 BISHOPS TER
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-00:42:50                 Arvd-00:47:55  Clrd-00:56:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
              Unit:    213  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                       Disp-00:42:55                 Arvd-00:56:18  Clrd-01:01:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-00:50:25  Clrd-00:53:05
     Dispatched By:    314 - PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

21-30276        0048 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 341 OLDE HOMESTEAD DR @ 685 SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-00:48:39                 Arvd-00:54:16  Clrd-01:58:36
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-00:48:42                 Arvd-00:53:46  Clrd-01:28:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                       Disp-00:50:53  Enrt-00:50:53  Arvd-01:04:24  Clrd-01:16:52
     Dispatched By:    226 - LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Enroute By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Cleared By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
       Refer To Accident:      21-429-AC

21-30277        0057 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 1100 PHINNEY'S LN @ 500 OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-00:57:00  Clrd-01:03:07
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-00:58:28                 Arvd-00:58:30  Clrd-01:02:12
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

21-30279        0105 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 357 MAIN ST Apt. #17
              Unit:    213  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                       Disp-01:06:11                 Arvd-01:14:07  Clrd-01:16:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
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        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-01:06:14                                Clrd-01:07:05
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-01:07:13                 Arvd-01:07:15  Clrd-01:14:03
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

21-30281        0139 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 1 TIMBER LN @ 144 RACE LN
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-01:39:20                 Arvd-01:42:33  Clrd-02:04:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-01:39:24                 Arvd-01:42:11  Clrd-02:03:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                       Disp-01:45:22  Enrt-01:45:22  Arvd-01:55:28  Clrd-02:02:30
     Dispatched By:    226 - LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Enroute By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Cleared By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN

21-30283        0152 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3626] BMW OF CAPE COD - 500 YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-01:52:00  Clrd-02:01:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-01:53:21                 Arvd-01:53:24  Clrd-02:01:13
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

21-30289        0327 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 6 RUSTIC LN
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-03:28:49                 Arvd-03:34:12  Clrd-03:48:01
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

21-30291        0453 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 8 SHOOTFLYING HILL RD @ 2081 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-04:57:02                 Arvd-05:16:39  Clrd-05:20:00
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

21-30293        0529 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 742] MOUNTAIN GREEN LANDSCAPE SVC - 140 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-05:32:03                 Arvd-05:43:30  Clrd-05:48:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

21-30294        0547 ANIMALS, INJURED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 423] SUPER STOP & SHOP - 3900 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    229  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-05:47:51                 Arvd-05:51:32  Clrd-06:17:26
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                       Disp-05:47:55                 Arvd-05:58:11  Clrd-06:17:13
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Cleared By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-05:49:21                 Arvd-06:00:15  Clrd-06:17:30
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
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21-30296        0607 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2728] HYANNIS HARBOR TOURS, INC - HY-LINE LANDINGV - 230 OCEAN ST

21-30298        0629 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                                                     Arvd-06:29:00  Clrd-06:36:00

21-30299        0629 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 101 STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-06:31:03  Clrd-06:46:40

21-30303        0733 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 291] CAPE COD CUSTOM TOURS - 36 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-07:35:05                 Arvd-07:36:38  Clrd-07:43:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

21-30304        0741 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1217] PENN, FELICIA R - 15 DAISY BLUFF LN

21-30305        0812 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 5 FOREST GLEN RD @ 300 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-08:12:00  Clrd-08:23:43
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30306        0814 TAXI REGISTRATION SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN

21-30308        0827 TAXI REGISTRATION SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN

21-30314        0852 HARASSMENT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] WEST VILLAGES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 760 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-08:56:17                 Arvd-09:25:25  Clrd-10:13:31
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
       Refer To Incident:      21-1132-OF

21-30315        0909 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-09:09:00  Clrd-09:16:58

21-30316        0912 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4254] SOCIAL SECURITY - 100 INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-09:12:00  Clrd-09:15:58
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30317        0922 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 195 WALNUT ST @ 116 RACE LN
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-09:24:54                 Arvd-09:36:48  Clrd-10:21:30
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

21-30318        0938 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1432] OSTERVILLE FAMILY DENTAL - 21 POND ST Apt. #4

21-30320        0952 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 880] DOANE BEAL & AMES FUNERAL HOME - 160 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-09:52:48  Clrd-10:37:00

21-30321        0958 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 20 SCHOONER LN
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
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                       Disp-09:59:29                 Arvd-10:01:15  Clrd-10:22:33
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30322        0958 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1782] COMCAST - 11 ENTERPRISE RD Apt. #10
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-10:00:00                 Arvd-10:00:31  Clrd-10:20:57
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    103  D.C. JEAN M CHALLIES
                       Disp-10:00:41                 Arvd-10:00:45  Clrd-10:20:58
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE

21-30325        1005 HARASSMENT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 19] BAXTERS BOATHOUSE CLUB - 117 PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                       Disp-10:26:07                 Arvd-10:32:50  Clrd-11:00:58
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
       Refer To Incident:      21-1133-OF

21-30323        1007 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] WEST WIND CIR
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-10:14:21                 Arvd-10:21:49  Clrd-11:12:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30324        1012 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 25 MARY DUNN WAY
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-10:13:02  Clrd-10:18:59

21-30326        1023 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 15 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-10:24:23  Clrd-10:30:45

21-30328        1024 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] CHUCKLES WAY

21-30336        1038 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3304] HUMMINGBIRD PARK - 725 MAIN ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-10:39:17  Clrd-10:43:41

21-30340        1059 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3677] WORLD TECH AUTO CENTER - 409 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                                                     Arvd-10:59:00  Clrd-11:04:55
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

21-30341        1102 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-11:02:00  Clrd-11:03:11

21-30342        1103 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SCHOOL ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-11:04:12  Clrd-11:21:43

21-30344        1113 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] CROMWELL COURTS - 168 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-11:13:00  Clrd-11:17:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
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21-30345        1116 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] CAPE COD HOSPITAL - 27 PARK ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                       Disp-11:23:14                 Arvd-11:28:34  Clrd-13:15:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-11:23:18                 Arvd-11:33:48  Clrd-12:48:51
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM

21-30348        1150 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 1 LINCOLN RD @ 531 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                                                     Arvd-11:50:00  Clrd-11:53:08
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30350        1156 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 716] TRACY VOLKSWAGEN AUDI HYUNDAI - 686 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    FIELD1  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-12:11:51                 Arvd-12:11:55  Clrd-12:11:59

21-30351        1158 PARK & WALK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 5] LONG BEACH - LONG BEACH RD
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-11:58:25  Clrd-12:46:11

21-30352        1159 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 460 BEARSE'S WAY @ 5 ALICIA RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                                                     Arvd-11:59:00  Clrd-12:01:02
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30353        1159 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2010] DEPT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES - DCF - 500 MAIN ST
              Unit:    MAINST2  CSO DEVENE D DAWKINS
                                                     Arvd-11:59:00  Clrd-13:50:53
                                CSO MATTHEW P HIGGINS
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-12:02:13                 Arvd-12:09:20  Clrd-12:19:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30355        1236 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3445] MCELROY-NETTO, MEGAN - 36 OAK NECK RD Apt. #2
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-12:37:37                 Arvd-12:44:09  Clrd-12:52:03
        Arrived By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

21-30357        1236 ASSIST, CIVIL REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 20 RASPBERRY LN
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-12:40:20                                Clrd-12:40:49
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    212  PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY
                       Disp-12:41:54                 Arvd-12:59:00  Clrd-13:28:30
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY
       Refer To Incident:      21-1134-OF

21-30356        1238 ANIMALS, NUISANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 750] BLUE PLATE DINER - 3224 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-12:40:11                 Arvd-12:53:13  Clrd-13:05:08
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

21-30359        1249 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1007] YERANSIAN OFFICE, DR. JOHN - 394 SOUTH ST
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              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                                                     Arvd-12:49:49  Clrd-13:11:56

21-30360        1253 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 91 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-12:53:59  Clrd-12:59:45

21-30361        1256 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 23] CITIZENS BANK - 65 WIANNO AVE
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-12:59:27                 Arvd-13:08:04  Clrd-13:38:32
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-13:10:10  Enrt-13:10:10  Arvd-13:14:51  Clrd-13:36:59
     Dispatched By:    265 - SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Enroute By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM

21-30363        1307 HARASSMENT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    
              Unit:    FIELD1  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-13:10:59                 Arvd-13:11:03  Clrd-13:18:31

21-30364        1311 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 210 RIDGEWOOD AVE @ 325 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:11:00  Clrd-13:17:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

21-30365        1315 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 197 OLD COLONY RD @ 6 NANTUCKET ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-13:16:06  Clrd-13:21:15

21-30366        1321 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NANTUCKET ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-13:21:44  Clrd-13:28:15

21-30367        1327 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 210 SPRING ST @ 332 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:27:00  Clrd-13:36:02
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

21-30368        1328 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OLD COLONY RD
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-13:28:49  Clrd-13:36:04

21-30371        1351 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 200 KNOTTY PINE LN
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-13:52:59                                Clrd-14:12:39
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-14:14:16                 Arvd-14:14:18  Clrd-14:28:22
     Dispatched By:    862 - DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30372        1354 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 60 MAIN ST @ 7 PARKWAY PL
              Unit:    216  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-13:54:00  Clrd-14:12:21
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

21-30373        1357 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1495] POMEROY SMITH/EEL RIVER PARTNERSHIP - 390 EEL RIVER RD
              Unit:    212  PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY
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                       Disp-13:58:17                 Arvd-14:13:02  Clrd-14:23:21
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY

21-30375        1401 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1610] HEARTH 'N KETTLE RESTAURANT - 1225 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-14:01:00  Clrd-14:06:01
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

21-30377        1411 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-14:11:00  Clrd-14:20:09

21-30379        1418 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2] KALMUS BEACH - 670 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-14:19:08  Clrd-14:28:51

21-30380        1420 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-14:20:00  Clrd-14:20:33

21-30381        1423 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2010] DEPT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES - DCF - 500 MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-14:24:16                 Arvd-14:31:53  Clrd-14:43:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30382        1429 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 850] BEST WESTERN - 1470 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-14:29:00  Clrd-14:35:31
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

21-30383        1436 TRAFFIC, RADAR VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 375 SOUTH MAIN ST @ 630 MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-14:36:51  Clrd-14:39:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-14:44:31                 Arvd-14:44:45  Clrd-15:37:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-15:47:57                 Arvd-15:48:03  Clrd-15:48:05

21-30384        1439 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 9 STANLEY WAY @ 20 SOUTH MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-14:39:00  Clrd-14:44:17
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

21-30386        1442 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 281 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    223  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-14:43:10  Clrd-14:57:34

21-30388        1449 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 127] ASELTON MEMORIAL PARK - 135 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-14:52:30                                Clrd-15:14:08
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30390        1453 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #2EH
              Unit:    FIELD1  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-14:57:11                 Arvd-14:57:16  Clrd-14:57:20

21-30389        1455 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] TJ MAXX PLAZA - 425 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
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              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                                                     Arvd-14:55:00  Clrd-14:57:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

21-30419        1521 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 130] TOWN HALL PARKING LOT - 367 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                                                     Arvd-15:21:00  Clrd-15:30:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30438        1535 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2749] FITNESS 500 CLUB - 540 MAIN ST Apt. #10
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                                                     Arvd-15:35:00  Clrd-15:45:57
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-15:36:03                 Arvd-15:45:16  Clrd-15:45:57
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    240  SGT. ERIC W DRIFMEYER
                       Disp-15:37:57                 Arvd-15:38:06  Clrd-15:45:32
        Cleared By:    SGT. ERIC W DRIFMEYER

21-30439        1537 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 20 SOUTH MAIN ST @ 9 STANLEY WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-15:37:00  Clrd-15:45:00
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

21-30440        1543 ASSIST, KEEP PEACE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 96 CAMP OPECHEE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-16:13:33                 Arvd-16:19:49  Clrd-16:50:40
     Dispatched By:    867 - DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

21-30441        1545 ASSIST GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 163] DUNKIN DONUTS - 751 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-15:59:23                 Arvd-16:01:01  Clrd-16:04:47
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-15:59:23                                Clrd-16:03:24
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30442        1553 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] HYANNIS WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 549 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-15:53:45  Clrd-15:59:23
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30443        1619 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 317] CASCADE MOTOR LODGE - 201 MAIN ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-16:20:06                 Arvd-16:27:06  Clrd-16:57:45
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-16:20:10                 Arvd-16:28:04  Clrd-16:55:59
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
       Refer To Accident:      21-430-AC

21-30445        1639 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 39 HIGHLAND ST @ 156 CHASE ST
              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-16:41:49                 Arvd-16:54:48  Clrd-17:06:04
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
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21-30446        1656 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                                                     Arvd-16:56:35  Clrd-17:14:22

21-30447        1700 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 2270 OLD POST RD @ 3715 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-17:01:09                 Arvd-17:09:17  Clrd-17:25:46
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30448        1701 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 836] ZIGGY'S AUTO SPECIALISTS - 832 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-17:02:14  Clrd-17:09:55

21-30451        1712 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                                                     Arvd-17:12:01  Clrd-17:40:48

21-30452        1714 ASSIST, CIVIL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 508 PRINCE HINCKLEY RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-17:15:56                 Arvd-17:28:10  Clrd-18:04:13
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30453        1716 ASSIST, WELL BEING Merge: 21-30452 By: 867   

  Location/Address:    [CEN] 133 ZENO CROCKER RD

21-30454        1723 PROPERTY, LOST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 135 HIGHLAND AVE

21-30456        1738 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1306] LONG POND CONSERVATION AREA - 425 SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-17:40:21                 Arvd-17:47:54  Clrd-17:54:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30457        1741 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                                                     Arvd-17:41:00  Clrd-17:43:07

21-30460        1754 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 606 RACE LN @ 1 WILLIMANTIC DR
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-17:55:49                 Arvd-18:07:41  Clrd-18:48:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-18:02:08                 Arvd-18:07:53  Clrd-18:20:07
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-18:04:29                 Arvd-18:07:18  Clrd-18:40:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
       Refer To Accident:      21-431-AC
        Refer To Summons:      21-952-AR
           Summons:    PERLERA, ALEX        
           Address:    68 YARMOUTH RD Apt. #A   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE

21-30461        1819 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 39 LOUIS ST
              Unit:    236  PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
                                                     Arvd-18:19:00  Clrd-18:24:49
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        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-18:20:39                 Arvd-18:20:41  Clrd-18:24:44
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30463        1833 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                                                     Arvd-18:33:00  Clrd-18:33:40

21-30464        1851 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 385] FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH - 486 MAIN ST
              Unit:    B277  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-18:52:32                 Arvd-18:56:43  Clrd-19:03:50
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    B266  SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
                       Disp-18:52:53                 Arvd-18:56:44  Clrd-19:03:49
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30467        1927 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 225 MAIN ST @ 9 PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    236  PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
                                                     Arvd-19:27:00  Clrd-19:32:05
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS

21-30468        1931 PARK & WALK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BARNSTABLE COMMUNITY HORACE MANN CHARTER - 165 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-19:31:37  Clrd-20:44:34

21-30475        2006 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 100 MAIN ST @ 3 CAMP ST
              Unit:    B266  SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
                       Disp-20:34:41                 Arvd-20:41:26  Clrd-21:51:46
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    B277  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-20:34:46                 Arvd-20:41:26  Clrd-21:51:44
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30473        2024 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] WEST VILLAGES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 760 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-20:24:00  Clrd-20:31:58
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30476        2030 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2544] CAPE COD MALL / SIMON MALLS - 769 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-20:31:19                 Arvd-20:35:50  Clrd-20:54:00
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-20:31:23                 Arvd-20:34:55  Clrd-20:51:15
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON

21-30481        2112 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 4942 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-21:13:07                 Arvd-21:20:58  Clrd-21:36:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-21:22:55  Enrt-21:22:56  Arvd-21:23:54  Clrd-21:32:32
     Dispatched By:    285 - PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Enroute By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
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21-30482        2126 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINDEN ST

21-30485        2147 ASSAULT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #5EG
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-21:48:51                 Arvd-21:51:27  Clrd-23:51:44
     Dispatched By:    867 - DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-21:48:55                 Arvd-21:50:36  Clrd-22:43:44
     Dispatched By:    867 - DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-21:50:13  Enrt-21:50:13  Arvd-21:51:00  Clrd-22:44:01
     Dispatched By:    216 - PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
                       Disp-21:52:08                 Arvd-21:53:48  Clrd-22:39:28
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
       Refer To Incident:      21-1137-OF

21-30486        2148 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 555] CAPE COD BEER - 1336 PHINNEY'S LN Apt. #2-2
              Unit:    236  PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
                       Disp-21:49:11                 Arvd-21:51:24  Clrd-22:07:50
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                                                     Arvd-21:51:46  Clrd-22:07:33
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30488        2159 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 731] FAIRFIELD INN - 867 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #348
              Unit:    223  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-22:06:16                 Arvd-22:10:38  Clrd-22:21:17
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-22:07:47                 Arvd-22:10:30  Clrd-22:21:08
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT

21-30489        2212 DISTURBANCE, GUN SHOTS UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 0 JOE THOMPSON RD @ 1499 OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-22:13:37                 Arvd-22:18:04  Clrd-22:33:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-22:13:39                 Arvd-22:13:57  Clrd-22:22:22
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

21-30491        2259 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY   

  Location/Address:    [BAR] 360 KIDD'S HILL RD @ 11 THORNTON DR
              Unit:    236  PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
                       Disp-23:01:03                 Arvd-23:02:02  Clrd-23:59:12
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRIAN P JENKINS
              Unit:    233  PTL. SCOTT H WRIGHT
                       Disp-23:04:59                 Arvd-23:07:44  Clrd-23:40:56
     Dispatched By:    867 - DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
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              Unit:    225  SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
                                                     Arvd-23:09:54  Clrd-23:13:23
     Dispatched By:    266 - SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
        Arrived By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
        Cleared By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
            Refer To P/C:      21-953-AR
               P/C:    PACKER, SHARON LEE       
           Address:    255 GREAT WESTERN RD   HARWICH, MA
               Age:    63
           Charges:    INCAPACITATED PERSONS, ASSISTANCE TO FACILITY OR PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

21-30492        2347 E911, SILENT CALL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 186 MITCHELL'S WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-23:58:25                 Arvd-00:07:31  Clrd-06/12/2021 @ 00:10:03
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-00:07:03  Clrd-06/12/2021 @ 00:09:34
     Dispatched By:    312 - PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Arrived By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

For Date: 06/12/2021  -  Saturday   

21-30493        0000 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4021] ANEJO - 599 MAIN ST
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-00:00:57                 Arvd-00:02:37  Clrd-00:07:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON

21-30502        0044 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3255] TORINO RESTAURANT - 415 MAIN ST
              Unit:    210  SGT. MATTHEW E BLONDIN
                                                     Arvd-00:44:00  Clrd-01:03:48
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-00:45:19                 Arvd-00:45:37  Clrd-01:03:46
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                       Disp-00:45:27                 Arvd-00:45:29  Clrd-01:03:43

21-30504        0045 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE Training Call Closed   

  Location/Address:    [HYA 3451] CASH POINT - 640 MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-00:45:00  Clrd-01:07:23
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-00:51:23  Clrd-01:06:57
     Dispatched By:    312 - PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Arrived By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Refer To Summons:      21-954-AR
           Summons:    DAWKINS, DELRICKIO DELANO       
           Address:    36 POWDERHORN WAY   CENTERVILLE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    LICENSE RESTRICTION, OPERATE MV IN VIOL
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION

21-30508        0112 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 518] JOHN LAWRENCE FUNERAL HOME - 3778 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-01:12:00  Clrd-01:21:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30509        0114 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WYA 1] BAKER'S SQUARE - WEST YARMOUTH - MAIN Apt. #ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
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                                                     Arvd-01:14:00  Clrd-01:25:00
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

21-30511        0122 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1006] DEMPSEY, MARIE T - 172 IRVING AVE
              Unit:    210  SGT. MATTHEW E BLONDIN
                                                     Arvd-01:22:00  Clrd-01:22:39
              Unit:    210  SGT. MATTHEW E BLONDIN
                       Disp-01:22:43                 Arvd-01:28:34  Clrd-01:28:42

21-30515        0147 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 716] TRACY VOLKSWAGEN AUDI HYUNDAI - 686 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-01:47:00  Clrd-01:56:29
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                                                     Arvd-01:49:42  Clrd-01:54:44
     Dispatched By:    321 - PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE

21-30518        0224 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 123 WALTON AVE @ 8 NORTHPORT LN
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-02:24:00  Clrd-02:31:04
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                       Disp-02:25:20                 Arvd-02:25:22  Clrd-02:25:47
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE

21-30521        0243 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [WYA 1] BAKER'S SQUARE - WEST YARMOUTH - MAIN Apt. #ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-02:43:00  Clrd-03:25:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
              Unit:    232  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-02:44:22  Clrd-03:06:41
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    331 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                                                     Arvd-03:17:02  Clrd-03:17:14
     Dispatched By:    321 - PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Refer To Summons:      21-955-AR
           Summons:    CORDERO, ANGEL TOMAS       
           Address:    35 FINCH LN   WEST YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF

21-30530        0527 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 378 GREAT MARSH RD @ 1183 SHOOTFLYING HILL RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-05:28:24  Clrd-05:36:34
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-05:41:39                 Arvd-05:41:42  Clrd-06:02:24

21-30531        0536 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 307 OLD STAGE RD @ 5 CAMP OPECHEE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-05:36:34  Clrd-05:41:23

21-30534        0623 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-06:23:00  Clrd-06:28:01

21-30536        0652 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
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                                                     Arvd-06:53:15  Clrd-07:14:03

21-30538        0752 HOMELESS INCIDENT/SUS PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 537] PARK SQUARE VILLAGE - 156 MAIN ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-07:53:47                 Arvd-08:01:07  Clrd-08:08:31
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-07:53:51                 Arvd-08:01:17  Clrd-08:08:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-07:54:06  Enrt-07:54:06  Arvd-07:59:13  Clrd-08:11:57
     Dispatched By:    228 - PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Enroute By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

21-30540        0812 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MINI FOOD MART - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-08:12:39  Clrd-08:21:07

21-30544        0827 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 717 SOUTH MAIN ST @ 5 BAY LN
              Unit:    425  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-08:29:45                 Arvd-08:29:51  Clrd-08:33:13

21-30549        0833 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 550 SCUDDER AVE @ 8 MARCHANT'S MILL RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:40:01                 Arvd-08:58:19  Clrd-09:10:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

21-30552        0934 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 350 CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD @ 5 FIRST AVE
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-09:34:27                                Clrd-09:40:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-09:34:34                 Arvd-09:40:59  Clrd-09:41:08
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-09:41:00                 Arvd-09:41:04  Clrd-11:28:34
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
       Refer To Accident:      21-432-AC

21-30555        0944 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] HYANNIS VILLAGE GREEN - 365 MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-09:45:56                 Arvd-09:53:21  Clrd-11:19:47
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

21-30561        1008 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1410] POWELL, CHERYL - 419 HUCKINS NECK RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-10:49:23                                Clrd-11:00:37
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-11:48:16                 Arvd-12:05:12  Clrd-12:25:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON

21-30564        1016 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 116 NORTH ST @ 51 WINTER ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-10:16:00  Clrd-10:21:46
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        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30565        1017 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN

21-30566        1024 TRASH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 62 WEST HYANNISPORT CIR
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-10:27:39                 Arvd-10:34:24  Clrd-10:46:11
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30570        1100 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 1450 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-11:00:40                 Arvd-11:07:14  Clrd-11:45:35
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-11:00:49                 Arvd-11:05:45  Clrd-11:45:33
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    227  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-11:01:50                 Arvd-11:05:47  Clrd-11:42:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-11:02:30                 Arvd-11:07:22  Clrd-11:45:37
     Dispatched By:    298 - PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
       Refer To Accident:      21-433-AC

21-30571        1103 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2004] 500 OLD COLONY RD - HOUSING - 500 OLD COLONY RD Apt. #103
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-11:05:58                 Arvd-11:08:54  Clrd-11:20:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30572        1106 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1174] DENTAL ASSOC OF CAPE COD - 262 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-11:28:37                                Clrd-11:29:40
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-11:29:37                 Arvd-11:30:43  Clrd-11:34:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

21-30573        1115 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 767] WILLOW STREET MOTORS - 519 YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-11:15:50  Clrd-11:24:09
        Refer To Summons:      21-957-AR
           Summons:    DASILVA, FABIO C       
           Address:    12 DOLPHIN WAY   SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

21-30575        1127 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1020] KELLY, EDMUND - 311 MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-11:35:11                 Arvd-11:48:35  Clrd-12:04:27
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30578        1130 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 438] HYANNIS HARBOR HOTEL - 213 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-11:36:30                 Arvd-11:43:10  Clrd-12:02:22
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
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        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30577        1132 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4102] OCEAN STREET MARKET - 50 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-11:32:00  Clrd-15:27:42
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-11:55:40  Clrd-12:14:04
     Dispatched By:    275 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              
                   
           
               
           
                       
                       
                       
                       

21-30579        1142 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4088] THE SMOKE HUB - 145 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-11:42:00  Clrd-11:52:41
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30580        1146 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 461 PARKER RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-11:46:00  Clrd-12:09:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

21-30581        1204 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 269] BRADFORD'S ACE HARDWARE - 231 MAIN ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-12:04:24                 Arvd-12:05:10  Clrd-12:53:44
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-12:24:39                 Arvd-12:28:21  Clrd-12:45:34
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-12:35:15                 Arvd-12:35:17  Clrd-12:53:38
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER

21-30583        1232 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 650 PHINNEY'S LN @ 166 WEQUAQUET LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-12:33:30                                Clrd-12:51:05
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-12:35:18  Clrd-12:50:29
     Dispatched By:    329 - PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
       Refer To Accident:      21-434-AC

21-30584        1250 DISTURBANCE, FIREWORKS UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] BARNSTABLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - 895 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-12:51:54                 Arvd-13:08:38  Clrd-13:08:42
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30585        1252 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] TJ MAXX PLAZA - 425 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-12:53:47                 Arvd-12:56:59  Clrd-13:02:31
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        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30589        1315 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 411 LINCOLN RD EXT
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-13:19:10                 Arvd-13:26:54  Clrd-13:36:48
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-13:19:14                 Arvd-13:27:44  Clrd-13:29:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON

21-30591        1329 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 301 SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-13:36:08                 Arvd-13:48:04  Clrd-14:10:39
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

21-30594        1350 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 805] TIKI PORT RESTAURANT - 712 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-13:55:36                 Arvd-13:55:52  Clrd-14:05:46
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-13:57:56  Clrd-14:04:01
     Dispatched By:    297 - PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

21-30593        1353 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MINI FOOD MART - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-13:54:51                 Arvd-13:57:03  Clrd-14:17:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON

21-30596        1404 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 32] PEPPERS PANTRY   (BIG DADDY'S PIZZA) - 4120 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-14:13:33                 Arvd-14:17:14  Clrd-14:25:18
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

21-30598        1407 MOTOR VEHICLE, PRIVATE TOW SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 255 MAIN ST

21-30597        1408 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3470] WHOLE FOODS MARKET - 990 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-14:08:00  Clrd-14:11:01
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30599        1410 FOLLOW UP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3240] BALISE CAR WASH - 574 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    227  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-14:11:28  Clrd-14:28:49

21-30602        1412 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN

21-30607        1438 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 300 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 90 HIRAMAR RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-14:38:28                 Arvd-14:43:15  Clrd-14:43:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
              Unit:    223  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-14:41:30  Clrd-14:43:05
     Dispatched By:    322 - PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
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        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON

21-30608        1451 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1854] CENTERVILLE FOOD MART - 1149 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-14:51:00  Clrd-14:55:56
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30610        1507 FRAUD/FORG, FRAUD REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 79 CAPTAIN ELLIS LN
       Refer To Incident:      21-1139-OF

21-30613        1526 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-15:26:23  Clrd-15:34:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-15:41:45                 Arvd-15:42:06  Clrd-15:42:51

21-30615        1534 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] BARNSTABLE HIGH SCHOOL - 744 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-15:34:00  Clrd-15:41:26
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30616        1534 E911, ABANDONED CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 48 HIRAMAR RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-15:37:02                 Arvd-15:45:31  Clrd-15:50:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30619        1607 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] LONG BEACH RD
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-16:07:00  Clrd-16:16:00
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-16:08:04                 Arvd-16:08:06  Clrd-16:46:34
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30621        1611 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2878] TD BANK - 226 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-16:11:00  Clrd-16:37:07

21-30622        1616 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1661] HASEOTES, DEMETRIOS - 309 LONG BEACH RD
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-16:16:00  Clrd-16:46:22
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30624        1620 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3059] BY DESIGN SALON - 38 PEARL ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-16:20:00  Clrd-16:22:13
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30625        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2544] CAPE COD MALL / SIMON MALLS - 769 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-16:23:00  Clrd-16:47:21
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-16:29:51  Enrt-16:29:52  Arvd-16:30:29  Clrd-16:44:03
     Dispatched By:    324 - PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Enroute By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30629        1633 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
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  Location/Address:    [OST 1661] DWORKIS, PAUL & DEBRA - 44 EEL RIVER RD

21-30634        1656 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 382 MAIN ST @ 5 OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-16:56:00  Clrd-17:00:09
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA

21-30635        1702 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 741 YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-17:02:00  Clrd-17:08:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30638        1703 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 890 MAIN ST RTE 6A @ 2534 RTE 149
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-17:08:24  Clrd-17:24:31

21-30636        1705 E911, HANGUP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 957] HOCH, STEVEN & JANE - 180 CARRIAGE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-17:06:29                 Arvd-17:20:03  Clrd-17:28:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30637        1706 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-17:06:55  Clrd-17:16:55

21-30639        1711 DISTURBANCE, FIGHT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4176] KENNETH E. TAYLOR SQUARE - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-17:11:00  Clrd-17:23:19
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-17:11:29                 Arvd-17:13:36  Clrd-17:21:46
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-17:14:11  Clrd-17:22:33
     Dispatched By:    277 - PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30640        1719 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 20 ELM AVE @ 65 WILLOW AVE
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-17:20:07                                Clrd-17:27:11
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-17:23:50  Clrd-17:28:37
     Dispatched By:    324 - PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30642        1732 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 320 STEVENS ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-17:32:00  Clrd-17:51:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-17:34:16                                Clrd-17:36:40
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-17:36:35                 Arvd-17:36:37  Clrd-17:49:08
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30643        1732 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2783] NORTH STREET AUTOMOTIVE - 240 NORTH ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-17:32:00  Clrd-17:35:31
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
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              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-17:35:32  Clrd-17:36:07
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER

21-30644        1740 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #5NA
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-17:46:21                 Arvd-17:52:33  Clrd-18:04:11
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-17:52:17  Enrt-17:52:18  Arvd-17:56:58  Clrd-18:06:35
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Enroute By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30645        1744 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 78] AVERNA, J.A. & DOROTHY - 435 WIANNO AVE
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-17:48:50                 Arvd-18:01:54  Clrd-19:19:59
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-17:48:50                 Arvd-18:08:23  Clrd-18:39:29
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-18:06:40                 Arvd-18:16:19  Clrd-18:42:03
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-18:07:15  Enrt-18:07:16  Arvd-18:14:28  Clrd-18:42:04
     Dispatched By:    306 - PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Enroute By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30648        1759 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 390 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 5 GARDEN LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-17:59:00  Clrd-18:15:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-18:07:54  Clrd-18:14:15
     Dispatched By:    277 - PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Refer To Summons:      21-959-AR
           Summons:    SHERWOOD, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL       
           Address:    PO BOX 297   EAST SANDWICH, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF

21-30650        1821 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 776] AUTO ZONE - 332 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-18:21:00  Clrd-18:30:20
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30651        1822 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2656] EDSON, LINDA & MYCOCK, FREDERICK - 43 RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-18:22:00  Clrd-18:26:12
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30652        1824 DISTURBANCE, PARTY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 56 CAP'N CROSBY RD
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-18:42:18                 Arvd-18:53:32  Clrd-18:58:23
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        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON

21-30654        1842 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-18:42:00  Clrd-18:57:20

21-30655        1843 PROPERTY, LOST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] 101 BRAGG'S LN

21-30656        1847 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3319] CAR GUYS, THE - 741 YARMOUTH RD Apt. #B
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-18:47:00  Clrd-18:51:51
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-18:48:32  Clrd-18:50:21
     Dispatched By:    324 - PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30657        1855 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-18:59:50                 Arvd-19:06:27  Clrd-19:11:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30659        1855 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-19:11:35  Clrd-19:11:42

21-30660        1912 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 231] JO-ANN FABRICS STORE 814 - 665 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-19:15:58                                Clrd-19:17:51
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-19:18:04                 Arvd-19:27:14  Clrd-19:55:14
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
       Refer To Incident:      21-1141-OF

21-30663        1919 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2544] CAPE COD MALL / SIMON MALLS - 769 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-19:19:00  Clrd-19:21:46
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30662        1920 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 108 JENNIFER LN
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-19:36:08                 Arvd-19:47:05  Clrd-19:55:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30664        1921 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 46 LOUIS ST
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-20:07:03                 Arvd-20:09:20  Clrd-20:16:28
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-20:07:05                                Clrd-20:08:02
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:07:50                 Arvd-20:10:00  Clrd-20:15:02
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-20:07:53                 Arvd-20:10:01  Clrd-20:15:03
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30665        1927 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA] 2 BETH LN @ 1081 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-19:27:24                 Arvd-19:29:26  Clrd-20:03:08
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-19:31:07                 Arvd-19:34:07  Clrd-20:03:07
       Refer To Accident:      21-435-AC

21-30666        1929 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 191 MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-19:30:56                 Arvd-19:43:10  Clrd-19:52:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-19:34:00  Enrt-19:34:01  Arvd-19:45:29  Clrd-19:49:30
     Dispatched By:    325 - PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Enroute By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA

21-30667        1947 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 190] FRATERNAL LODGE - 1989 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-19:47:00  Clrd-19:54:21
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER

21-30668        2002 DISTURBANCE UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 839] HYANNIS PUBLIC LIBRARY - 401 MAIN ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-20:02:00  Clrd-20:03:45
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:03:03                 Arvd-20:03:06  Clrd-20:03:46
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-20:03:26  Clrd-20:03:42
     Dispatched By:    277 - PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30672        2008 DISTURBANCE, INTOX PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2004] 500 OLD COLONY RD - HOUSING - 500 OLD COLONY RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-20:10:59                 Arvd-20:17:06  Clrd-20:29:32
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:15:08                 Arvd-20:15:12  Clrd-20:30:22
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-20:15:11                 Arvd-20:15:13  Clrd-20:30:23
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30673        2018 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 4] CRAIGVILLE BEACH - 997 CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-20:19:08  Clrd-20:31:10

21-30675        2031 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4153] HYANNIS PLAZA HOTEL - 662 MAIN ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-20:31:00  Clrd-20:48:39
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:31:48                 Arvd-20:31:50  Clrd-20:48:40
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30676        2031 FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 17] CHRISTMAS TREE PLAZA - 655 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-20:33:01  Clrd-20:40:22



 Barnstable Police Department Page:  23
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/11/2021  Thru: 06/13/2021     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/14/2021

21-30678        2050 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 468] JOKE SHOPPE & ADULT CONNECTION - 624 MAIN ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-20:51:01                 Arvd-20:55:19  Clrd-21:21:56
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:51:03                 Arvd-20:55:18  Clrd-21:21:56
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY

21-30682        2109 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 21] COOPERATIVE BANK OF CAPE COD, THE - 1121 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-21:09:00  Clrd-21:17:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30685        2127 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] CROMWELL COURTS - 168 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-21:27:00  Clrd-21:32:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30686        2127 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3070] DUFFY HEALTH CENTER - 94 MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-21:31:58                                Clrd-21:35:07
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-21:31:58                                Clrd-21:32:44
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-21:32:40                 Arvd-21:33:56  Clrd-21:39:57
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-21:32:42                 Arvd-21:33:55  Clrd-21:39:59

21-30689        2146 DISTURBANCE, FIREWORKS UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 151 MEGAN RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-21:48:52                 Arvd-21:54:09  Clrd-22:05:01
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS

21-30690        2151 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 625 MAIN ST @ 5 SEA ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-21:51:00  Clrd-22:01:35
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-21:51:53                 Arvd-21:51:56  Clrd-22:01:34

21-30691        2154 DISTURBANCE, PARTY UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 5 SEAGATE LN @ 107 PINE ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-21:56:45                 Arvd-22:01:58  Clrd-22:05:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-21:56:55                 Arvd-22:02:48  Clrd-22:05:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-21:57:29  Enrt-21:57:29  Arvd-21:59:57  Clrd-22:05:33
     Dispatched By:    216 - PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30692        2202 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 468] JOKE SHOPPE & ADULT CONNECTION - 624 MAIN ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-22:02:00  Clrd-22:15:32
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-22:02:29                 Arvd-22:02:30  Clrd-22:15:32

21-30694        2210 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 880] DOANE BEAL & AMES FUNERAL HOME - 160 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-22:10:00  Clrd-22:18:46
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30695        2213 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 204] BASSETT PROPERTY GROUP - 336 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-22:13:00  Clrd-22:14:47
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER

21-30696        2213 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1327] COMM WATER DEPT - BLDG B - 1238 MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-22:14:28  Clrd-22:17:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-22:23:53                 Arvd-22:24:11  Clrd-22:25:27
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30697        2214 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 60 MAIN ST @ 7 PARKWAY PL
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-22:14:00  Clrd-22:17:31
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30698        2215 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 625 MAIN ST @ 5 SEA ST
              Unit:    B249  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-22:15:00  Clrd-22:25:17
              Unit:    B285  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-22:16:12                 Arvd-22:16:14  Clrd-22:25:19

21-30699        2217 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] 1340 MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-22:17:00  Clrd-22:23:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA

21-30700        2219 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 8 LAURA RD
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-22:27:16                 Arvd-22:34:27  Clrd-22:41:01
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30701        2223 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2528] EMBARGO - 453 MAIN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-22:23:00  Clrd-22:25:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30702        2223 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 2 FULLER RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-22:25:35                 Arvd-22:30:46  Clrd-23:13:38
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-22:25:41                 Arvd-22:36:32  Clrd-23:07:39
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-22:25:59  Enrt-22:26:00  Arvd-22:31:35  Clrd-22:53:24
     Dispatched By:    216 - PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                                                     Arvd-22:32:29  Clrd-23:10:39
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
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        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER

21-30703        2231 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1003] OCONNELL WINIFRED MRS - 137 MEGAN RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-22:32:51                 Arvd-22:38:57  Clrd-22:40:00
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-22:32:59                 Arvd-22:33:59  Clrd-22:40:00
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30704        2240 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 140 CAPES TRL
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-22:41:21                 Arvd-22:52:41  Clrd-23:07:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30705        2242 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 570] ROADHOUSE CAFE - 488 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-22:42:00  Clrd-22:48:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30706        2248 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 25 HIRAMAR RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-22:52:43                 Arvd-22:57:15  Clrd-23:06:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-22:52:43                 Arvd-22:57:46  Clrd-23:11:14
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30707        2251 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 867 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 @ 10 AIRPORT RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-22:51:00  Clrd-22:56:14
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30708        2253 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 107] CAPE CODDER RESORT & SPA - 1225 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #606
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-22:54:04                 Arvd-22:56:43  Clrd-23:14:30
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-22:56:35                 Arvd-22:56:45  Clrd-23:14:04
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

21-30709        2312 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 358 LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-23:12:47                 Arvd-23:16:05  Clrd-23:23:36
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-23:12:52                 Arvd-23:15:44  Clrd-23:23:03
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    210  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-23:15:44                 Arvd-23:15:46  Clrd-23:24:22
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

21-30710        2318 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 30 NEWSPAPER RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-23:22:28                 Arvd-23:23:57  Clrd-23:40:21
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
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              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-23:22:34                 Arvd-23:25:47  Clrd-23:30:20
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-23:25:43                 Arvd-23:25:50  Clrd-23:30:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30711        2324 DISTURBANCE, PARTY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 340 OAKLAND RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-23:24:49                 Arvd-23:24:52  Clrd-23:26:53
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-23:24:56                 Arvd-23:25:00  Clrd-23:29:35
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30712        2334 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 472] KANDY KORNER - 474 MAIN ST
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-00:00:01                 Arvd-00:03:00  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:09:52
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS

21-30713        2337 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3661] PORTSIDE TAVERN - 72 NORTH ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-23:39:00                 Arvd-23:45:06  Clrd-23:51:47
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-23:39:14                 Arvd-23:41:45  Clrd-23:48:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
         Refer To Arrest:      21-961-AR

21-30714        2340 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2505] GEMINI CARIBBEAN MARKET - 18 CENTER ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-23:52:03                 Arvd-23:52:48  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:54:48
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
       Refer To Accident:      21-436-AC

21-30715        2346 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3255] TORINO RESTAURANT - 415 MAIN ST
              Unit:    234  PTL. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-23:58:37                 Arvd-23:58:57  Clrd-23:59:00
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG

21-30716        2349 ASSAULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY   

  Location/Address:    [CEN] 16 HILL CREEK RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-23:54:19                                Clrd-23:54:40
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    213  PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
                       Disp-23:54:37                 Arvd-00:03:30  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 01:12:56
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-23:57:41                 Arvd-00:04:01  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:43:18
     Dispatched By:    284 - SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
            Refer To P/C:      21-960-AR
               P/C:    LUCZKOW, DANIEL        
           Address:    16 HILL CREEK RD   CENTERVILLE, MA
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               Age:    54
           Charges:    INCAPACITATED PERSONS, ASSISTANCE TO FACILITY OR PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

21-30717        2350 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 204 WINTER ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-00:08:48                 Arvd-00:11:18  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:15:33
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-00:09:04                 Arvd-00:11:29  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:15:35
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-00:11:05  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 00:15:14
     Dispatched By:    296 - PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30718        2358 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 70 HIRAMAR RD @ 76 FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-01:33:14                 Arvd-01:35:26  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 01:39:10
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-01:33:19                 Arvd-01:35:15  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 01:39:07
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                                                     Arvd-01:35:42  Clrd-06/13/2021 @ 01:38:14
     Dispatched By:    226 - LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Cleared By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN

For Date: 06/13/2021  -  Sunday   

21-30720        0011 DISTURBANCE, NOISE UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 12 SPRING ST @ 4 STUART ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-01:33:49                 Arvd-01:39:13  Clrd-01:42:07
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-01:33:55                 Arvd-01:40:23  Clrd-01:42:10
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS

21-30722        0012 DISTURBANCE, PARTY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3396] MCCARTHY, HARRIET E & GEORGE M - 59 SEABOARD LN

21-30724        0023 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 95 MAIN ST @ 5 CEDAR ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-00:23:00  Clrd-00:26:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30729        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 331 MAIN ST @ 4 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                                                     Arvd-00:52:00  Clrd-00:56:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

21-30731        0054 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 358 LINCOLN RD
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              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-01:11:53                 Arvd-01:19:18  Clrd-01:25:05
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-01:12:06                 Arvd-01:18:38  Clrd-01:23:36
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                       Disp-01:14:01  Enrt-01:14:01  Arvd-01:16:38  Clrd-01:18:15
     Dispatched By:    321 - PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Enroute By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                                                     Arvd-01:17:18  Clrd-01:22:51
     Dispatched By:    300 - PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-01:17:44  Clrd-01:23:00
     Dispatched By:    296 - PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30733        0055 DISTURBANCE, NOISE Merge: 21-30734 By: 870   

  Location/Address:    [HYA] 340 OAKLAND RD

21-30734        0055 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1927] DITZEL, CHAUNCEY - 340 OAKLAND RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-01:23:37                 Arvd-01:28:25  Clrd-01:33:22
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-01:23:48                 Arvd-01:25:09  Clrd-01:33:19
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-01:25:01  Clrd-01:27:50
     Dispatched By:    296 - PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-01:25:56  Clrd-01:33:01
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-01:30:10                 Arvd-01:30:12  Clrd-01:33:05
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

21-30735        0057 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3255] TORINO RESTAURANT - 415 MAIN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-00:57:00  Clrd-00:58:13
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-00:58:21                 Arvd-00:58:35  Clrd-01:00:18
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-00:58:31                 Arvd-00:58:33  Clrd-01:00:14
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-00:58:56                 Arvd-00:58:59  Clrd-01:00:20

21-30740        0139 DISTURBANCE, INTOX PERSON UNFOUNDED    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 670] QUARTERDECK LOUNGE - 247 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-01:43:32                 Arvd-01:46:01  Clrd-01:51:16
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-01:43:52                 Arvd-01:46:25  Clrd-01:51:20
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-01:46:16  Enrt-01:46:16  Arvd-01:47:05  Clrd-01:51:18
     Dispatched By:    296 - PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Enroute By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                                                     Arvd-01:47:26  Clrd-01:51:25
     Dispatched By:    226 - LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN

21-30739        0140 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1690] HYANNIS HOST INN - 614 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #105
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-01:40:47                 Arvd-01:43:02  Clrd-01:45:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-01:40:53                 Arvd-01:42:59  Clrd-01:51:06
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                                                     Arvd-01:43:03  Clrd-01:43:38
     Dispatched By:    300 - PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

21-30741        0142 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 35 SEABROOK RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-01:52:31                 Arvd-01:56:47  Clrd-01:59:47
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-01:52:35                 Arvd-01:57:46  Clrd-01:59:45
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                                                     Arvd-01:55:45  Clrd-01:59:49
     Dispatched By:    300 - PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                                                     Arvd-01:55:57  Clrd-01:58:48
     Dispatched By:    313 - PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

21-30746        0210 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 491] FRESH KETCH - 462 MAIN ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-02:13:01                 Arvd-02:13:03  Clrd-02:18:52
     Dispatched By:    897 - DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30748        0250 DISTURBANCE, PARTY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 81 ISALENE ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-02:55:43                 Arvd-03:00:23  Clrd-03:03:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    237  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-02:55:48                 Arvd-02:59:26  Clrd-03:03:48
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                                                     Arvd-03:00:31  Clrd-03:03:50
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     Dispatched By:    300 - PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER TYLA BERBIG

21-30749        0300 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 137] CAPE COD MALL PARKING LOT - 793 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-03:01:28                 Arvd-03:03:33  Clrd-03:09:33
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

21-30755        0501 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3460] MCMANUS, CLAIRE/ SARAH ORR & SHANNON HOWARD - 71 SEABOARD LN
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-05:02:49                 Arvd-05:06:33  Clrd-05:14:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-05:02:52                                Clrd-05:03:59
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-05:03:56                 Arvd-05:05:47  Clrd-05:18:33
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    201  LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
                                                     Arvd-05:07:04  Clrd-05:14:43
     Dispatched By:    226 - LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Arrived By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN
        Cleared By:    LT. GRETCHEN J ALLEN

21-30758        0600 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3460] MCMANUS, CLAIRE/ SARAH ORR & SHANNON HOWARD - 71 SEABOARD LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-06:01:31                 Arvd-06:06:57  Clrd-06:10:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    214  PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
                       Disp-06:01:35                 Arvd-06:05:31  Clrd-06:10:16
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL L LIMA
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-06:02:26                 Arvd-06:07:12  Clrd-06:09:47
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30762        0622 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    232  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                                                     Arvd-06:22:00  Clrd-06:48:32

21-30764        0625 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 112 STEVENS ST @ 111 BASSETT LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-06:25:21  Clrd-06:52:57

21-30766        0633 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] 131 ATTUCKS LN @ 1635 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    236  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-06:33:46  Clrd-06:58:44

21-30767        0635 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 511 RTE 149 @ 1 OLD FALMOUTH RD
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                                                     Arvd-06:35:00  Clrd-06:37:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE

21-30769        0646 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 21 LAUREN DR @ 785 RTE 149
              Unit:    212  PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE
                                                     Arvd-06:46:00  Clrd-06:49:46
        Cleared By:    PTL. JONATHAN D MOORE

21-30770        0824 ASSIST, WELL BEING UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #5NA
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              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-08:25:14  Clrd-08:33:39

21-30771        0839 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 301 WINTER ST @ 6 SPRUCE ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-08:39:00  Clrd-08:44:12
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30773        0853 VANDALISM REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-08:54:23                 Arvd-08:54:26  Clrd-09:24:34
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-08:55:41  Enrt-08:55:41  Arvd-09:04:30  Clrd-10:01:20
     Dispatched By:    265 - SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Enroute By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-09:50:33                                Clrd-09:51:12
     Dispatched By:    216 - PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
            

21-30774        0854 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 160 BEARSE'S WAY @ 161 CHESTNUT ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-08:54:00  Clrd-08:56:24
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30775        0855 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 4 HARBOR BLUFFS RD @ 381 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-08:55:00  Clrd-09:01:17
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30776        0907 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 34 MURRAY WAY @ 270 SEA ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-09:07:00  Clrd-10:42:03
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-09:25:04  Enrt-09:25:05  Arvd-09:25:18  Clrd-09:59:46
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Enroute By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
         Refer To Arrest:      21-963-AR
            Arrest:    DE OLIVEIRA, RONAILSON FERREIRA       
           Address:    135 WEST MAIN ST Apt. #6   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT (DCKT # 2159CR000679 - 90/10) - PLYMOUTH DISTRICT

21-30777        0912 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3438] FOGO BRAZILIAN BARBEQUE - 39 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-09:12:00  Clrd-09:28:40
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
         Refer To Arrest:      21-962-AR

21-30778        0913 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2713] COLOMBO'S CAFE & PASTRIES - 544 MAIN ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-09:15:03                 Arvd-09:20:09  Clrd-09:22:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

21-30781        0938 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 68 NORTH ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-09:38:00  Clrd-09:40:20
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        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30784        0952 ASSIST REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 612] STEAMSHIP AUTHORITY - 40 SCHOOL ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-09:55:54                 Arvd-09:59:53  Clrd-12:21:22
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
       Refer To Incident:      21-1147-OF

21-30787        1014 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3346] LEMON, JAYNE & MARK - 490 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                                                     Arvd-10:14:56  Clrd-10:24:22

21-30788        1016 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 423] SUPER STOP & SHOP - 3900 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-10:18:51                 Arvd-10:28:32  Clrd-10:45:56
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-10:33:01  Clrd-10:45:51
     Dispatched By:    302 - PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

21-30789        1022 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CHADWICK AVE
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-10:23:02                 Arvd-10:31:32  Clrd-10:51:12
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

21-30792        1030 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 215 WEST MAIN ST @ 220 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-10:31:00  Clrd-10:31:27

21-30793        1031 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 462] OLD VILLAGE STORE OF WEST BARNSTABLE - 2455 RTE 149
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-10:32:57                 Arvd-10:47:06  Clrd-10:55:42
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON

21-30794        1041 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 28] TD BANKNORTH  (C'VILLE PLAZA) - 1708 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

21-30795        1101 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 2 RUSTIC LN
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-11:03:43                 Arvd-11:08:49  Clrd-11:16:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30796        1103 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #5NA
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                                                     Arvd-11:03:00  Clrd-11:16:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON

21-30798        1112 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 33 SHOREY RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-11:16:38                 Arvd-11:28:18  Clrd-11:38:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
        Cleared By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                       Disp-11:34:10                                Clrd-11:37:34
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
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21-30799        1114 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 742] MOUNTAIN GREEN LANDSCAPE SVC - 140 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-11:15:55                 Arvd-11:22:01  Clrd-11:27:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

21-30802        1130 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 107] CAPE CODDER RESORT & SPA - 1225 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-11:31:10                 Arvd-11:34:05  Clrd-12:01:35
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-11:31:13                 Arvd-11:34:13  Clrd-12:01:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30803        1145 E911, SILENT CALL UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 3] LOOPS BEACH - 281 OCEAN VIEW AVE
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-11:48:09                 Arvd-11:56:45  Clrd-12:00:37
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON

21-30804        1158 E911, HANGUP UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 620 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-11:59:34                 Arvd-12:22:22  Clrd-12:24:34
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON

21-30805        1203 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 1917 SERVICE RD @ 446 OAK ST
              Unit:    252  PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-12:47:55                 Arvd-12:55:56  Clrd-12:58:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. JEFFREY JACKSON

21-30806        1209 E911, SILENT CALL UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 3] LOOPS BEACH - 281 OCEAN VIEW AVE
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-12:10:53                 Arvd-12:10:55  Clrd-12:16:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON

21-30809        1247 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 902] GOODOF, ROBERT - 989 SEA VIEW AVE
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-12:48:57                 Arvd-13:07:21  Clrd-13:29:23
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-13:18:32                                Clrd-13:21:41

21-30811        1305 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] 80 ROBBINS ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                       Disp-13:22:07                                Clrd-13:36:42
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-13:36:38                 Arvd-13:41:59  Clrd-13:57:44
     Dispatched By:    862 - DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

21-30812        1308 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3240] BALISE CAR WASH - 574 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-13:09:14  Clrd-13:20:55

21-30813        1315 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 370] ED ROMA HAIR DESIGN - 740 MAIN ST
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21-30814        1317 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] CAPE COD HOSPITAL - 27 PARK ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-13:21:39                 Arvd-13:29:24  Clrd-14:11:56
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-13:21:44                 Arvd-13:33:16  Clrd-14:13:26
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-13:23:53  Enrt-13:23:53                 Clrd-13:24:33
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Enroute By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

21-30817        1412 DISTURBANCE, INTOX PERSON ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3661] PORTSIDE TAVERN - 72 NORTH ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-14:13:53                                Clrd-14:18:27
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    225  PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
                       Disp-14:14:59                 Arvd-14:15:40  Clrd-15:26:15
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW M JOHNSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER DESIREE L ROBINSON
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-14:16:06                 Arvd-14:16:10  Clrd-14:24:21
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-14:16:23  Clrd-14:21:34
     Dispatched By:    306 - PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              
                   
           
               
           
                       

21-30818        1419 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 14 GORHAM LN
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-14:20:25                 Arvd-14:29:48  Clrd-14:43:28
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                                                     Arvd-14:30:38  Clrd-15:01:03
     Dispatched By:    238 - PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS J HARMON

21-30819        1423 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MINI FOOD MART - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-14:24:27  Clrd-14:29:52

21-30821        1433 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 1230 CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD

21-30823        1445 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1809] WAYBURN, RICHARD & THEREASA - 33 COTTONWOOD LN
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-14:47:33                 Arvd-14:58:57  Clrd-15:02:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30824        1448 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 498 OLD COLONY RD @ 102 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-14:50:28  Clrd-15:12:57
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-14:57:04  Clrd-15:10:33
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     Dispatched By:    265 - SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM

21-30825        1450 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 300 SCUDDER AVE @ 5 HARRINGTON WAY
              Unit:    227  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-14:50:00  Clrd-14:58:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

21-30826        1517 E911, HANGUP UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 497] MASS BAY COMPANY - 595 MAIN ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-15:18:09                 Arvd-15:19:32  Clrd-15:23:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    210  SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-15:18:45                 Arvd-15:19:28  Clrd-15:22:26
        Arrived By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-15:23:39                 Arvd-15:23:41  Clrd-15:23:57

21-30827        1544 ASSIST SERVICED    
          Location:    [OST 563] DEAD NECK

21-30828        1547 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 995 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-16:35:24                 Arvd-16:45:10  Clrd-17:03:28
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

21-30829        1600 E911, HANGUP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 566] GIANNELLI, JAMES E. - 434 SKUNKNET RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-16:02:50                                Clrd-16:19:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-16:24:47                 Arvd-16:29:09  Clrd-16:34:15
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY

21-30831        1616 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 147 ENTERPRISE RD @ 921 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-16:18:38                 Arvd-16:18:41  Clrd-16:29:24
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
       Refer To Accident:      21-437-AC

21-30830        1617 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 869 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    216  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-16:17:00  Clrd-16:30:53
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

21-30832        1619 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 9 TELLEGEN TRL @ 414 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                                                     Arvd-16:19:00  Clrd-16:24:47

21-30833        1619 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 192] SWEAT AND TEE - 500 MAIN ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-16:23:28                                Clrd-16:24:38
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-16:24:34                 Arvd-16:24:40  Clrd-16:45:29
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON



 Barnstable Police Department Page:  36
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/11/2021  Thru: 06/13/2021     0000 - 2359    Printed: 06/14/2021

21-30834        1624 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 955] SAINT JOHN PAUL II HIGH SCHOOL - 120 HIGH SCHOOL RD

21-30839        1651 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 2929 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 400 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-16:51:59                 Arvd-16:57:00  Clrd-17:03:15
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30841        1657 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 450 CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD @ 5 SIXTH AVE
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-16:57:00  Clrd-17:01:45
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

21-30842        1702 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 680] PIER 1 IMPORTS - 1070 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-17:04:26                 Arvd-17:12:59  Clrd-17:27:09
     Dispatched By:    867 - DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30844        1702 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 106] SIMCHES, S. NANCY - 591 SEA VIEW AVE
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-17:05:22                 Arvd-17:18:30  Clrd-17:24:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS

21-30848        1721 WARRANT, ATTEMPT ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 99 SEA ST Apt. #5E
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-17:30:15                 Arvd-17:39:32  Clrd-17:47:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-17:30:15                                Clrd-17:33:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                       Disp-17:32:20                 Arvd-17:38:24  Clrd-17:45:33
        Arrived By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-17:35:17                 Arvd-17:38:24  Clrd-18:29:21
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-17:38:31  Clrd-17:47:21
     Dispatched By:    306 - PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
         Refer To Arrest:      21-965-AR
            Arrest:    FERREIRA, BRIAN ANTHONY       
           Address:    99 SEA ST Apt. #5 E   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT - DOCKET #2189CR000474
                       WARRANT,STRAIGHT - DOCKET #2189CR000663

21-30849        1724 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 10] HATHAWAY POND - PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    216  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-17:26:51                 Arvd-17:32:29  Clrd-17:38:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

21-30850        1727 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 23 CALVIN HAMBLIN RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-17:28:54                 Arvd-17:32:15  Clrd-18:01:21
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
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        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-17:29:03                 Arvd-17:35:51  Clrd-18:01:00
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY

21-30851        1729 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 5] LONG BEACH - LONG BEACH RD
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-17:29:00  Clrd-17:30:01

21-30852        1733 HOMELESS DISTURBANCE/FIGHT` SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 480 MAIN ST @ 5 HIGH SCHOOL RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-17:33:00  Clrd-17:35:17

21-30853        1741 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-17:42:30                                Clrd-17:47:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-17:44:09                 Arvd-17:46:50  Clrd-17:57:50
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-17:45:39  Clrd-17:52:30
     Dispatched By:    278 - SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-17:47:24                 Arvd-17:47:27  Clrd-17:52:09
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30854        1744 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 810 SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD @ 464 WAKEBY RD

21-30856        1754 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 20 NAUTICAL WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-17:54:00  Clrd-17:55:39

21-30857        1756 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MINI FOOD MART - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-17:56:34  Clrd-17:57:29

21-30858        1757 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 300 SOUTH ST @ 52 PEARL ST
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-17:57:00  Clrd-18:03:23

21-30862        1811 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 4681 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 39 RTE 130
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-18:12:16                 Arvd-18:16:32  Clrd-18:43:39
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-18:12:39                 Arvd-18:18:30  Clrd-18:24:58
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
       Refer To Accident:      21-438-AC

21-30863        1812 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 833] VILLAGE GREEN APARTMENTS - 767 INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-18:12:00  Clrd-18:17:01
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

21-30864        1812 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 10] HATHAWAY POND - PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    216  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
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                       Disp-18:13:55                 Arvd-18:15:13  Clrd-19:01:36
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                       Disp-18:14:23  Enrt-18:14:24  Arvd-18:17:53  Clrd-18:46:33
     Dispatched By:    278 - SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Enroute By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-18:18:02                 Arvd-18:22:52  Clrd-18:23:24
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                       Disp-18:49:25                 Arvd-18:49:38  Clrd-19:00:17
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM

21-30865        1819 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 370 LINCOLN RD @ 690 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-18:21:01                 Arvd-18:27:24  Clrd-18:28:47
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

21-30867        1833 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1] VETERANS BEACH - 480 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-18:35:08                                Clrd-18:48:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS

21-30868        1840 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2921] RM EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE - 310 BARNSTABLE RD Apt. #101AB
              Unit:    221  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-18:46:44                 Arvd-18:49:44  Clrd-19:04:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-18:46:57                 Arvd-19:04:52  Clrd-19:04:54
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER

21-30869        1843 DISTURBANCE, INTOX PERSON GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 38 FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-18:44:52                 Arvd-18:49:39  Clrd-19:01:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-18:44:56                 Arvd-18:48:11  Clrd-19:02:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-19:02:06                 Arvd-19:02:35  Clrd-19:11:26
     Dispatched By:    279 - PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON

21-30871        1903 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 883] NAUTICUS MARINA INC - 339 WEST BAY RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-19:06:34                 Arvd-19:13:00  Clrd-20:19:03
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-19:11:36  Clrd-20:19:04
     Dispatched By:    278 - SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Arrived By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JORDAN T SHAIRS
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21-30872        1906 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 423] SUPER STOP & SHOP - 3900 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-19:06:00  Clrd-19:09:24
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30874        1913 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 4424 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 12 ANCHOR LN
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-19:13:00  Clrd-19:15:20
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30875        1918 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 95 ANNABLE POINT RD

21-30876        1935 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 52 PEARL ST @ 300 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-19:35:00  Clrd-19:39:07

21-30879        2014 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2956] BLACK CAT TAVERN - 165 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-20:16:11                 Arvd-20:33:12  Clrd-20:52:08
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

21-30880        2019 DISTURBANCE, NOISE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 6 ST. JOSEPH ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-20:21:39                                Clrd-20:30:35
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-20:21:44                 Arvd-20:28:42  Clrd-20:33:11
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-20:31:38                                Clrd-20:33:08
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER

21-30881        2027 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 35 FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-20:29:27                 Arvd-20:32:54  Clrd-21:05:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-20:29:32                 Arvd-20:33:36  Clrd-21:05:13
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER

21-30882        2034 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3242] DOUBLE TREE INN - BY HILTON - 287 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-20:34:21                 Arvd-20:49:14  Clrd-20:49:17
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-20:34:24                 Arvd-20:38:39  Clrd-20:49:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON

21-30883        2053 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 290 RIVERVIEW LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-20:55:59                 Arvd-21:01:42  Clrd-21:07:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

21-30884        2122 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 1734 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 280 OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
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                       Disp-21:24:37                 Arvd-21:27:42  Clrd-21:29:48
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-21:24:41                 Arvd-21:26:14  Clrd-21:29:48
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

21-30885        2139 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [COT 365] JOYCE, TAYLOR - 100 OREGON WAY
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-21:40:32                 Arvd-22:00:53  Clrd-22:07:35
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30888        2204 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 5 SEA ST @ 490 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-22:04:00  Clrd-22:15:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                                                     Arvd-22:06:21  Clrd-22:14:42
     Dispatched By:    285 - PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

21-30892        2219 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 16] C-O-MM FIRE DEPARTMENT - STATION I - 1875 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-22:19:00  Clrd-22:21:43
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30893        2220 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 325 SOUTH ST @ 39 HIGH SCHOOL RD
              Unit:    421  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-22:20:00  Clrd-22:24:56
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER

21-30894        2222 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 280 OLD STAGE RD @ 1734 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-22:22:00  Clrd-22:26:20
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

21-30896        2226 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 7 OAK HILL RD
              Unit:    225  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-22:26:50                 Arvd-22:29:26  Clrd-23:53:48
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
              Unit:    232  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-22:28:13                 Arvd-22:32:04  Clrd-22:46:05
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-22:30:13                 Arvd-22:35:16  Clrd-22:36:26
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-22:30:49                 Arvd-22:31:15  Clrd-22:36:30
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-22:30:57                 Arvd-22:31:20  Clrd-23:17:12
     Dispatched By:    880 - DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
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              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                       Disp-22:49:32                                Clrd-23:32:33
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    213  PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
                       Disp-22:49:49                 Arvd-22:55:05  Clrd-23:03:42
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARK S MCWILLIAMS
         Refer To Arrest:      21-966-AR
            Arrest:    WITTIG, ROBERT VALENTINE JR    
           Address:    3 PARTHENON   ANDOVER, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE
                       RESIST ARREST
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

21-30899        2236 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 6 HARRISON RD @ 1265 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    250  SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-22:36:00  Clrd-22:42:55
        Cleared By:    SGT. KEVIN C FULLAM

21-30900        2308 ANIMALS, BARKING DOG SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1827] ADAMS, WILLIAM E & DONNA M - 50 THISTLE DR
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-23:17:16                 Arvd-23:25:15  Clrd-23:38:35
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS


